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4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure, excluding salary for infrastructure
augmentation during last five years (INR in Lakhs)

Year Budget Expenditure for |Total expenditure (Percentage per
allocated for infrastructure excluding Salary |year

infrastructure |augmentation
augmentation ‘

2021-22 67 66.81 34.30%

2020-21 29 29.08 21.04%
2019-20 47 46.74 28.09%
2018-19 52 52.01 33.44%
2017-18 31 30.75 25.06%

Percentage of expenditure, excluding salary for infrastructure
augmentation during last five years =
28.38%
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Dr K V SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE,P.C.1. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu, MOU with
Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B)of UGC Act 1956
Opp: Dupadu Railway Station, NH-44, Laksmipuram — Post, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh 518218

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2018

EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT
(INRs.)

INCOME

AMOUNT
(IN Rs.)

To Advertisement Expenses
To Affiliation Fee

To Bank Charges

To Bank Interest

Ta Conveyance

To Depreciation (NOTE :1)

To Infrastructure Development Expenses
To Library recurring Expenses
To Other Expenses (NOTE : 2)
To Salaries (NOTE:3)

To Staff Welfare Expenses

To Telephone Charges

To Travelling Expenses

To Tours and Travels

To Water Charges

24467

By Fee Collections:

26169

Pharmacyv Collections

8218
2430
187176
1875414
715440

55660
9357778
18641152
133870
17803
46332
175823
31680

Pharma D Fees
B Pharmacy College Fees
M Pharmacy College Fees

By Other Receipts

Common services rendered by University

Admission Fees

Bus Fees

Exam Fees

Training & Placements
Library & laboratory Fees
Special Fees

Sports and Games Fees
Tata Consultancy Services
SB Bank Interest

FD [nterest

APCPDCL

Contribution from Society
Other Receipts

6345500
13345400
3850000

764500
185600
98700
458700
639000
139200
278400
267200
561968
17636
214742
7164
4048432
77271

3,12,99,413

TOTAL

3,12,99,413

PLACE: KURNOOL
DATE: 30~ 9 ~o\&

CHAIRMAN

FOR Dr K V SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

TREASURER

AS PER OUR REPORT ANNEXED
For Manasa Devi & CO,,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
(Firms Registration no: 0178295)

Principal

SECRETARY




NOTES TO STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

FOR FY 2017-18

NATURE OF EXPENDITURE

Amount
in (Rs,)

W o~ oy

e
N s W N O

Accountant Salary

Audit Fees

AP State Council of Higher Education
Building Maintenance Expenses
Bus Maintenance

Car Insurance

Car Loan interest

Car Maintenance

Career Guidance & Counseling
Computer Maintenance
Convocation Expenses

Postage and Cauriers

Electrical Material

Electricity Charges

Exam Expenses

Expenses on Admissions
Expenses on Functions & Festivals
Expenses on instructional Resource Centre
Expenses on Staff Recruitment
Expenses on Training & Placements
Fees Returns

Furniture Maintenance

Games Expenses

Gardening Expenses

Generator Expenses

Guest Faculty

Hardware & Sanitary
Hospitality & Entertainment
internet Charges

JLN.T.U. Fees

Lab Expenses

Library lournals

Medical Expenses

Membership Fee (APPECMA)
Merit Awards

News Papers

NSS Expenses

Play Ground Expenses

Printing & Stationary

Repairs & Maintenance
Seminars and Conferences
Student Activites

Student Scholarships

Technical Expenses

Web Site Maintenance

11000
6215
62226
715000
182043
24863
5369
13414
60610
191093
5555
18150
21882
889922
1020250
45100
421410
68783
51128
159588
123204
64555
611258
185365
92026
28482
95642
96528
7095
2200394
100615
114756
27544
11000
22550
23892
124586
153050
172185
616823
139876
253132
44000
151140
25960

Total

9357778

SALARIES

Salaries - Pharmacy Teaching
Salaries - B,Pharmacy Non Teaching
Salaries - M.Pharmacy Non Teaching

15119392
2635260
886500

Total

18641152

FOR Dr K V SUBBA REDDY, INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
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Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
(Approved by AICTE,P.C.I. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu, MOU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)

Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B)of UGC Act 1956 Opp: Dupadu Railway Station, NH-44, Laksmipuram - Post, Kurnoal, Andhra Pradesh 518218

PARTICULARS

FIXED ASSETS SCHEDULE AS ON 315T MARCH, 2018

GROSS BLOCK

DEPRECIATION BLOCK

NET BLOCK

NAME OF THE ASSET

Asat
01.04.2017

Additions | 4 4ivions After

Before
30.09.2017 iipsiiodd

Asat
31.03.2018

Opening

Deletions Dep

Total
Depreciaton
Amount

Dep After
01.10.2017

Dep Before
01,10.2017

Asat
31.03.2018

Buildings

10%

8971126

0 8971126 897113

897113

8074013

Furniture and Fittings

10%

454062

37080 491142 45406

49114

442028

Generator

15%

195840

195840 29376

29376

166464

Vehicles

15%

122794

769278 18419

66905

702373

Laboratory Equipment

15%

1361102

1361102 204165

204165

1156937

Xerox Machine

15%

11655

11655 1748

1748

5907

Battery

15%

59662

59662 8949

8949

50713

Black Boards

15%

2173

2173 326

326

1847

[l f==0 R Loy B ISR AR Eat

Bio-metric Machines

15%

35814

50670 5372

7600

43069.12

Cameras

15%

51582

57027 7737

8146

48881

Transformer

15%

17213

17213 2582

2582

14631

vV

15%

4820

4820 723

723

4097

Water Cooler

15%

3772

3772 566

566

3206

Water Purifier

15%

15108

15108 2266

2266

12842

Inverter

15%

3330

3330 500

500

2831

Air Conditioner

15%

6014

65518 902

6940

58578

Computers

40%

589101

734428 235640

290383

444045|)

Software

40%

42368

129452 16947

34364

95088

Library Books

40%

107678

184787 43071

71919

112B68B

ups

40%

76176

0 76176 30470

30470

45706

Solar Power

40%

56646

0 56646 22658

22658

33987

Solar ORB

40%

0

279000 135000 414000 0

111600 138600

275400

Land

0%

23760

0 0 23760 0

0 0

23760

Land Dupadu S.Y 61/1 0.50 Cents

0%

77418

4] 0 77418 0

0 0

77418

Dupadu Land

0%

383400

0 0 383400 0

0 0

383400

Total A+ B+ C+D

12672612

alalalalalalelalalolelolalale|cialo|s|o s o= 2|2

547455 939434 14159501 1574938

198894 101583 1875414

12284087

Infrastructure Augmentation

1486889
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Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE,P.C.I. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu, MOU with
Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B)of UGC Act 1956
Opp: Dupadu Railway Station, NH-44, Laksmipuram - Post, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh 518218

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2019

EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT
(IN Rs.)

A
INCOME

(INRs.)

MOUNT

To Advertisement Expenses
To Affiliation Fee

To Bank Charges

To Conveyance

To Depreciation (NOTE :1)

To Infrastructure Development Expenses
To Library recurring Expenses
Ta Other Expenses (NOTE:2)
To Project Expenses

To Salaries (NOTE:3)

To Staff Welfare Expenses

To Telephone Charges

To Travelling Expenses

To Tours and Travels

To Vehicle Insurance

To Water Charges

12938
19800
5134
225632
1857396
737176
143176
10288766
225632
18974437
156332
18847
72884
231000
10884
43450

By Fee Collections:

Pharmacy Collections
Pharma D Fees

B Pharmacy College Fees
M Pharmacy College Fees

By Other Receipts
Contribution from Society
Other Receipts

9232000
17031400
4730000

1908086
121998

3,30,23,484

TOTAL

3,30,23,484

PLACE: KURNOOL

DATE: 30~ (D -2019

CHAIRMAN

FOR Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

TREASURER

AS PER OUR REPORT ANNEXED
For Manasa Devi & CO,,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
{Firms Regisrration no: 017&295]
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NOTES TO STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

FOR FY 2018-19

NATURE OF EXPENDITURE

Amount
in (Rs.)

W03~ M B Wk

B W oW W oW o oW W R R R R R R B R B e e e e e e e e

Accountant Salary

Audit Fees

AICTE Fees

AP State Council of Higher Education
Bank Charges

Building Maintenance Expenses
Bus Maintenance

Car Insurance

Car Loan interest

Car Maintenance

Career Guidance & Counseling
Computer Maintenance
Convocation Expensas

Electrical Material

Electricity Charges

Exam Expenses

Expenses on Admissions
Expenses on Functions & Festivals
Expenses on instructional Resource Centre
Expenses on Staff Recruitment
Expenses an Training & Placements
Fees Returns

Furniture Maintenance

Games Expenses

Gardening Expenses

Generator Expenses

Guest Faculty

Hardware & Sanitary

internet Charges

LN.T.U. Fees

Lab Expenses

Late Fee

Library Journals

Medical Expenses

Merit Awards

News Papers

Play Ground Expenses

Printing & Stationary

Postage & Courier

Purchases - Others

Repairs & Maintenance
Seminars and Conferences

Sports expenses

Student Activites

Student Scholarships

Technical Expenses

Web Site Maintenance

26400
6215
78090
202114
5134
781000
347613
10780
15365
27632
63030
201889
10032
293063
961653
1023132
69432
493786
137632
54076
267032
67320
71632
671132
275110
106700
35797
44581
10780
1047253
209364
506
136970
29172
23276
25766
274967
252380
14474
481778
783161
181676
6749
275176
19800
155100
12430

Total

10288766

SALARIES

Salaries - Pharmacy Teaching
Salaries - B.Pharmacy Nen Teaching
Salaries - M.Pharmacy Non Teaching

15143237
2725600
1105600

Total

18974437

FOR Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
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Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE,P.C1 New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated ta JNTUA Anantapuramu, MOU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B)of UGC Act 1956 Opp: Dupadu Railway Station, NH-44, Laksmipuram - Post, Kurneol, Andhra Pradesh

518218

PARTICULARS'

'FIXED ASSETSHUBREDRIEORS ON 31ST MAR,2019

~ DEPREGIATION BLOCK

NET:BLOCK

NAME OF THE ASSET

Asat
01.04.2018

Additions
Before
30.09.2018

Additions
After
01.10.2018

Deletion
5

Asat
31.03.2019

Dep Dep
Before After
01,10.201]01.10.20
B 18

Total
Depreciaton
Amount

Opening
Dep

Asat31.03.2019

el e+ B B 4 B 'S R I

Buildings

Furniture & Fittings

Generator

Vehicles

Laboratory Equipment

Xerox Machine

Battery

Bic-metric Machines

Cameras

Black Boards

Transformer

v

Water Cooler

Water Purifier

Inverter

Air Conditioners

Computers
Software

Library Books

Ups
Solar Power
Solar ORB

Land
Land at Dupadu-3.05 Acres -Sy.no.51
Land at Dupadu-3.04 Acres -Sy.ne.51
Land Dupadu §.Y 61/1 0.50 Cents
Dupadu Land

B074013
442028
166464
702373

1156937

9907
50713
1847
43069
48881
14631
4097
3206
12842
2831
58578
444045
95088
112868
45706
33987
275400
23760
0

0
77418
383400

1120559
61200

0

0

12600

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
99000
0
472167
0

0

0

863347

470628
0
0

10057919
503228
166464
702373

1169537
9907
50713
1847
52780
48881
92211
4097
3206
12842
2831
67299
594125
95088
112868
45706
51578
374400
23760
472167
470628
77418
383400

962625
50323
24970

105356

175431

1486 1486
7607 7607
277 277
6460 7536
7332 7332
2195 8013
615 615
481 481
1926 1926
425 425
8787 9441

177618 225217
38035 38035
45147 45147
18282 18282
13595 17113

110160 149760

807401
44203
24970

105356

173541

112056| 43167
6120

9095295
452905
141494
597017
994106

8421
43106
1570
45244
41549
B4198
3482
2725
10915
2406
57858
368907
57053
67721
27423
34465
224640
23760
472167
470628
77418
383400

Total A+ B+ C+D

12284087

1858069

1505115

15647270

1595898 1857396

13789874

Infrastructure Augmentation

3363184

Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
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Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
(Appraved by AICTE,P.C.I. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu, MOU with
Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool) Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B)of UGC Act 1956

Opp: Dupadu Railway Station, NH-44, Laksmipuram - Post, Kurnoo!, Andhra Pradesh 518218

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2020

EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT
(INRs) [mncoME

AMOUNT
(INRs,)

To Advertisement Expenses
To Affliation Fee

To Affliation Fee -Pharma D
To Bank Charges

To Bank [nterest

To Depreciation ([NOTE :1)
To Library recurring Expenses
To Other Expenses (NOTE :2)
To PCI New Delhi

To Salaries [NOTE :3)

To Staff Welfare Expenses

To Telephone Charges

To Travelling Expenses

To Tours and Travels

To University Expenses

To Water Charges

To Excess of Income Over Expenditure

7595(|By Fee Collections:
5500fPharmacy Collections

760012||Pharma D Fees
3708||B Pharmacy College Fees
14263(|M Pharmacy College Fees
1475511
310527
10382694

222420(0ther Receipts
20105067 Contribution from Society
135410
17803
420538
253176
304667
46310

2272386

11257000
19366400
4070000

244188
1800000

3,67,37,588

3,67,37,588

PLACE: KURNOOL

DATE: 3\ ~ |9 -Qoao

CHAIRMAN

TREASURER

AS PER OUR REPORT ANNEXED
For Manasa Devi & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
(Firms Reglshal‘lon no: 01 Egs]

FOR Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
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NOTES TO STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
FOR FY 2019-20

Amount
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE in (Rs.)

Accountant Salary 39600
Accrediation expenses 49328
Administrative expenses 208176
Audit Fees 4420
AICTE Fees 89246
AP State Council of Higher Education 67121
Building Maintenance Expenses 559436
Bus Maintenance 262597
Car Loan interest 3027
Car Maintenance 10039
Career Guidance & Counseling 77176
Computer Maintenance 265826
Convocation Expenses 11044
Electrical Material 293478
Electricity Charges 553273
Electricity Charges-38456800495 494457
Exam Expenses 591910
Expenses on Admissions 113287
Expenses on Functions & Festivals 467258

Expenses on instructional Resource Centre 87192
Expenses on Staff Recruitment 70576
Expenses on Training & Placements 264508
Fees Returns 7150
Food Expenses for employees 325776
Furniture Maintenance 90376
Game Expenses 1274400
Gardening Expenses 359095
Generator Expenses 75687
Guest Faculty 77000
Hardware & Sanitary 328416
Hospitality & Entertainment 39743
Internet Charges 5720
J.N.T.U. Fees 1451451
Late Fee 594
Library Journals 157535
News Papers 23873
Play Ground Expenses 262576
Printing & Stationary 360778
Student Activites 91359
Student Scholarships 3960
TATA-Consultancy Service 312576
Weh Site Maintenance 12870
Workshops, seminars and conference 429176
GST Interest payment 5574
Provident fund 87995
Total 10332694

Amount
SALARIES in (Rs.)
Salaries - Pharmacy Teaching 16321868
Szlaries - Pharmacy Non Teaching 3783199 ;
Total 20105067 . f' N .'1 ARTS

G _.-_3-'\; 178235

FOR Dr K V SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY Cior, RET
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Dr K VSUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
{Approved by AICTE,P.C.I. New Dethi & Permanently Affiliated to [INTUA Anantapuramu, MOU with
Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B)af UGC Act 1956
Opp: Dupadu Railway Station, NH-44, Laksmipuram - Post, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh 518218

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2021

EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT
(IN Rs.)

AMOUNT

INCOME (IN Rs,)

To Advertisement Expenses

To Alfliation Fee

To Affliation Fee -Pharma D

To AFPECMA Membership Fee

To Bank Charges

To Bank Interest

To Depreciation (NOTE : 1)

To Gram Panchayat Tax Lakshmi Puram

To Govt Hospital Pharma-D Clinical Expenses

To Lab Expenses

To Other Expenses (NOTE : 2)
To PCI New Dethi

To Salaries (NOTE: 3)

To Staff Welfare Expenses

To Students and 5taff Insurance
To Telephone Charges

To Travelling Expenses

To Tours and Travels

To University Expenses

To Water Charges

To Excess of Income Over Expenditure

25179
5500
132037
32556
3485
B520
1494505
60940

669000

9260580
7909284
250000
22189510
181610,
35200,
17803
397232
2531706
738397
B3743

2058845

By Fee Collections:
arma ollections

Pharma D Fees

B Pharmacy College Fees
M Pharmacy College Fees

12171900

20962000
4075600

297602

TOTAL

3,75,07,102

3,75,07,

102

PLACE: KURNOOL

DATE: | —\~Qoa3

CHAIRMAN

FOR Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

AS PER OUR REPORT ANNEXED
For Manasza Devi & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
[Firms Regl:.tratmn nn- 0173295]

.h,,
Opp: DY na
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Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
{(Approved by AICTE,P.C.I. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to INTUA Anantapuramu, MOU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B)of UGC Act 1956 Opp: Dupadu Railway Station, NH-44, Laksmipuram — Post, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh

FIXED ASSETS SCHEFUBE 5 ON 31ST MAR,2021
PARTICULARS GROSS BLOCK DEPRECIATION BLOCK NET BLOCK

+ - Dep
Additions | Additions ; Total
Asat Deletio Asat Opening | Dep Before | After . Asat
SAMEDETHEANSET 01.04,2020 wmcﬂmwmc o hﬁ%m o| ms [31032021| Dep | 01102020 S_m__“.u aah__“_m%__w”c: 31.03.2021
Buildings 5464601 999362| 854542 7318525 546460 99936 42728 689124 6629401
Furniture & Fittings 514045 23040| 42003 579088 51405 2304| 2100 55809 523280
Generator 214274 214274 32141 32141 182133
Vehicles 507464 507464 76120 76120 431345
Laboratory Equipment 914628 914628| 137194 137194 777434
Xerox Machine 7158 12378 1074 1465 10912
Battery 36640 36640 5496 5496 31144
Bio-metric Machines 1334 1334 200 200 1134
Cameras 46783 52597 7017 7453 45143
Black Boards 35317 35317 5297 5297 30019
Transformer 76253 76253 11438 11438 64815
TV 1 2960 29560 444 444 2516
Water Cooler 1 12594 12594 1889 1889 10705
Water Purifier (Water Plant) 21212 31112 3182 3924 27188
Inverter 2045 2045 307 307 1738
Vehicles(Buses) 272560 272560 40884 40884 231676
Electrical [tems 148839 148839 22326 22326 126513
Refregirator 2448 2448 367 367 2081
Air Conditioners 1 88696 151696 13304 22754 128942
Computers 4 580417 SB0417| 232167 232167 348250
Software 34232 41792 13693 15205 26587
Projectors 51307 51307 20523 20523 30784
Library Books 40632 53016 16253 18730 34287
ups 59654 95654 23862 31062 64592
Solar Power 20679 20679 8272 8272 12408
Solar ORB 134784 134784 53914 53914 80870
Land 0% 23760 23760 0 0 23760
Land at Dupadu-3.05 Acres -Sy.no.51 0% 513207 513207 0 513207
Land at Dupadu-3.04 Acres -Symno.51 521928 521928 0 521928
525%33.35o.mons:m %a dﬁm d.ﬁm o ﬁs;
c
m

@~ o W b e

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Land-2.07 Acres Sy No52-A-1 0% 500458 0 500458 500458
Total 10928328 1085402 12987172| 132522 149450 11492668
Infrastructure Augmentation 2058845

Dr KV SUBBA REDDY _Zm._._.w_._.__.m OF PHARMACY

E;_
K. H te of rhatiitavy
. KV.S m _;:Z D
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NOTES TO STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
FOR FY 2020-21

Amount
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE in [Rs.)
Accountant Salary 20100
Administrative Expenses 288310
ATCTE Fees 26184
AP State Council of Higher Education 194703
Auditor Fee 41060
Building Maintenance Expenses 557872
Bus Maintenance 112165
Career Guidance & Counseling 142670
Car Insurance 10071
Car Maintanance 13750
Computer Maintanance 214288
Convocation Expenses 11572
Couriers 13717
Electrical Material 299431
Electricity Charges 339927
Electricity Charges-384568004595 273907
Exam Expenses 197637
Expenses on Admissions 77143
Expenses on Functions & Festivals 350324
Expenses on Staff Recruitment 85511
Expenses on Training & Placements 273702
Fees Return 111385
Food Expenses for Employees 211343
Furniture Maintenance 77176
Games Expenses 393950
Gardening Expenses 225632
Generator Expenses 94490
Guest Faculity 35376
Haospitality & Entertainment 92499
House Keeping & Sanitation 182556
Interenet Charges 6270
].N.T.U. Fees 793225
Library Journals 209143
News Paper 28710
Play Ground Expenses 176403
Printing & Stationary 314751
Solar Power Maintenance Expenses 26400
Student Activites 213070
Student Scholarships 27280
TaTa Consultancy - Expenses 473132
Web 5ite Maintenance 3366
Work Shops, Seminars and Conferences 272910
Fee and Taxes 1872
Provident Fund 383628
Student Uniforms 10626
Total 7909284

[ R IR T S-S VU g

N S S
45 BN 2 S = B ~]

Amount
SALARIES in (Rs.)

Salaries - Pharmacy Teaching 18406310
Salaries - Pharmacy Non Teaching 3783200
Total 22189510

FOR Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
— Q &
ff\ Eg
-y P. ’L{QVuLAJ\EEﬁ‘“
anp;ﬂ:k B
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Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE,P.C.I. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to INTUA Anantapuramu, MOU with
Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12{B)of UGC Act 1956

Opp: Dupadu Railway Station, NH-44, Laksmipuram - Post, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh 518218
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31-03-2022

AMOUNT AMOUNT

EXPENDITURE

(INRs) [INCOME (IN Rs.)
To Advertisement Expenses 186490(|By Fee Collections:

To Bank Charges 3485(Pharmacy Collections
To Bank Interest 8520[Pharma D Fees 13285300
To Depreciation (NOTE :1) 1667943||B Pharmacy College Fees 22612000

To Govt Hospital Pharma-D Clinical Expenses 669000 M Pharmacy College Fees 4109400

To Lab Expenses 1958688
To Other Expenses (NOTE:2) 7873745
To Property Tax (Building) 300800(|Other Receipts 218869
To PCI New Delhi 619512
To Salaries (NOTE:3) 22956448|Contribution from Society 2207052
To Staff Welfare Expenses 220722
To Students and Staff Insurance 77980
To Telephone Charges 51384
To Travelling Expenses 264120
To Tours and Travels 380430
To University Expenses 1074629
To Water Charges 76130

To Excess of Income Over Expenditure 4042602

4,24,32,628 4,24,32,628

PLACE: KURNOOL AS PER OUR REPORT ANNEXED
DATE: 8.9 - A-A03A& For Manasa Devi & CO,,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
(Firms Reglstratmn no: []178295]

)

FOR Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY . é{ rmc,lp_a,l Fha rmm,\r

; H .44,
Opp: Juuaff R.S. N.
CURNOOL-E 18218 (AP

CHAIRMAN TREASURER SECRETARY




(Approved by AICTE,P.C.I. New

Dr KV SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

Kumool)Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B)of UGC Act 1956

Opp: Dupadu Railway Station, NH-44, Laksmipuram —~

Post, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh 518218

Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu, MOU with Govermnment Genera) Hospital & KMC,

PARTICULARS

FIXED ASSE'BROSSRIOTKAS ON 31ST MAR,2022

DEPRECIATION BLOCK

NET BLOCK

NAME OF THE ASSET

As at
01.04,2021

Additions | Additions

Before
30.09.21 (0

After
1,10.21

ns

Deletio

As at
31.03.2022

Dep Dep
Opening | Before
Dep 01.10.2

D21

After
01.10.2

D21

Total

Depreciat

an

Amount

As at
31.03.2022

I.DM‘-JO\U’I&I.AJMI—-

Buildings

Furniture & Fittings
Generator

Vehicles

Laboratary Equipment

Xerox Machine

Battery

Bio-metric Machines
Cameras

Black Boards

Transformer

v

Water Cooler

Water Purifler (Water Plant)
Inverter

Vehicles(Buses)

Electrical Items

Refreglrator

Alr Conditioners

Computers

Software

Projectors

Library Books

UPS

Salar Power

Solar ORB

Land

Land at Dupadu-3.05 Acres -5y.no.51
Land at Dupadu-3,04 Acres -Sy.no.51
Land Dupadu S.Y 61/1 0.50 Cents
Land-2.07 Acres Sy Nao52-A-1

6629401
523280
182133
431345
777434

10912
31144
1134
45143
30019
64815
2516
10705
27188
17328
231676
126513
2081
128942
348250
26587
30784
34287
64592
12408
BO870
23760
513207
521928
77418
500458

1962695
54000

0

0
1598865
0

0
0
0
1]
0
0
Q
4]
0
0

94820
]
11070
4]
2443
1]
36000

1755585
40500

0

0
598166
10836

So0Doocooocao

265508
65723
0
32472
289260
132240
0
61503
0
36005
0
18864
43891
0

0

Q

10347680
617780
182133
431345

1574565
21748
31144

1134
45143
30019
64815
2516
10705
27188
1738
497185
287056
2081
172484
637510
161269
30784
131789
64592
48412
80870
42624
557098
521928
77418
500458

662940 156270

52328
27320
64702
116615
1637
4672
170
6771
4503
9722
377
1606
4078
261
34751
18977
312
19341
139300
10635
12314
13715
25837
4963
32348

5400

87779
2025

946989
59753
27320
64702

116615

2450
4672
170
6771
4503
9722
377
16086
4078
261
34751
18977
312
21002

197152
37083
12314
26015
25837
12164
32343

9400652
558027
154813
366643

1457950

19299
26472
964
38372
25516
55093
2139
9099
23110
1478
462433
268079
1769
151482
440358
124186
18471
105774
38755
36248
48522
42624
557058
521928
77418
500458

Tatal

11492668

2359992 | 3350552

0
0
o]
0
s}
0
o]
0
0]
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1]
0
0
0
o

17203212

127019

1667943

15535269

Infrastructure Augmentation

5710545

B ey o f
N

Dr K V SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY




NOTES TO STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE
FOR FY 2021-22

Amount
NATURE OF EXPENDITURE in (Rs.)

Administrative Expenses

Auditor Fee

Building Maintenance Expenses
Bus Maintenance

Career Guidance & Counseling

Car Insurance

Car Maintanance

Computer Maintanance
Convacation Expenses

Couriers

Electricity Charges

Expenses on Instructional Resource Centre
Exam Expenses

Expenses on Admissions

Expenses on Functions & Festivals
Expenses on Staff Recruitment
Expenses on Training & Placements
Food Expenses for Employees
Games Expenses

Gardening Expenses

Generator Expenses

Guest Faculty

Hospitality & Entertainment

House Keeping & Sanitation
Interenet Charges

Library Journals

News Paper

NSS Expenses

Play Ground Expenses

Printing & Stationary

Repairs and Maintenance Expenses
Solar Power Maintenance Expenses
Student Activites

Student Scholarships

TaTa Consultancy - Expenses

Web Site Maintenance

Work Shops, Seminars and Conferences
Fee and Taxes

Provident Fund

Student Uniforms

Water Plant Expenses

127625
25750
633845
127460
4590018
11275
37438
127753
13150
11989
986124
19500
242263
173605
351281
45000
166750
62500
260488
309654
140963
312750
145238
237963
6125
255200
30863
6300
440156
166443
208630
70465
255175
31000
537650
3825
330200
521
294115
48875
127603

Total

7873745

Amount
SALARIES in (Rs))

Salaries - Pharmacy Teaching 18794928
Salaries - Pharmacy Non Teaching 4161520

Total 22956448

FOR Dr K V SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

IRAERAL
) nstitute of Pharmacy
Opp: Dupadu R.S. N.H.-44,

KURNQOL-518218 (A.F.)

i
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PALERN: D07

proprietor, M.




Cell : 9704 333 789
9177287508
7660003344

Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MOU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
S =7 Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act 1956
HEALTH 15 WEALTH . . =
Opp : Dupadu R.S., N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
E-mail : principalkvsrip@gmail.com www.drkvsrip.ac.in

Principal / Correspondent Date . ........

4.4.1 Percentage of expenditure incurred on maintenance of infrastructure(physical and
academic facilities) excluding salary component during last five years (INR in Lakhs)

Total expenditure excluding: |Expenditure on Expenditure on Percentage per year
Salary maintenance of maintenance of
academic facilities  |physical facilities
(excluding salary for |(excluding salary for
human resources) |human resources)

2021-22 76.59 51.36 65.70%

2020-21 63.82 45.33 78.96%
2019-20 71.71 47.98 71.91%
2018-19 57.94 45.60 66.56%
2017-18 59.42 32.53 47.21%

Percentage of expenditure, excluding salary for infrastructure
augmentation during last five years =

For Manasa Devi & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNT{-)NTS = 0.
?

B T S NTANTS
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Cell : 9704 333 789
9177287508
7660003344

Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MOU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act 1956
Opp : Dupadu R.S.. N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
E-mail : principalkvsrip@gmail.com www.drkvsrip.ac.in

DETAILS OF ACADEMIC AND PHYSCIAL EXPENDITURE
FOR FY 2017-18

ACADEMIC EXPENDITURE

Particulars Value
Affiliation Fee 26169
Library recurring Expenses 55660
Tours and Travels 175823
AP State Council of Higher Education 62226
Career Guidance & Counseling 60610
Convocation Expenses 5555
Exam Expenses 1020250
Expenses on Admissions 45100
Expenses on Functions & Festivals 421410
Expenses on instructional Resource Centre 68783
Expenses on Training & Placements 159588
Fees Returns 123204
Games Expenses 611258
Guest Faculty 28482
JN.T.U. Fees 2200394
Lab Expenses 100615
Library Journals 114796
Medical Expenses 27544
Membership Fee (APPECMA) 11000
Merit Awards 22550
NSS Expenses 12496
Seminars and Conferences 139876
Student Activites 253132
Student Scholarships 44000
Technical Expenses 151140
5941663

{S v (,LQULA,ﬂJV1/L£.\__
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL

Dr. K.V.S.R. Institute of Pharmacy
Opp: Dupadu R.S. N.H.-44

XURN@OL-518218 (A.P.)




Cell : 9704 333 789
9177287508
7660003344

Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.1. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MOU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act 1956
Opp : Dupadu R.S., NNH- 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
E-mail ; principalkvsrip@gmail.com www.drkvsrip.ac.in

PHYSICAL EXPENDITURE
Advertisement Expenses 24467
Bank Charges 8218
Bank Interest 2430
Conveyance 187176
Infrastructure Development Expenses 715440
Staff Welfare Expenses 133870
Telephone Charges 17803
Travelling Expenses 46332
Water Charges 31680
Accountant Salary 11000
Audit Fees 6215
Bus Maintenance 182043
Car Insurance 24863
Car Loan interest 5369
Car Maintenance 13414
Postage and Couriers 18150
Electrical Material 21982
Electricity Charges 899922
Expenses on Staff Recruitment 51128
Gardening Expenses 185365
Generator Expenses 02026
Hardware & Sanitary 95642
Hospitality & Entertainment 96598
Internet Charges 7095
News Papers 23892
Play Ground Expenses 153050
Printing & Stationary 172185
Web Site Maintenance 25960
3253314

/g, U (L(A"M";J]/\__Q\
PRINCIPAL
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or. K.V.S.R. Institute of Pharmacy
Opp: Dupadu R.S. N.H.-44.
AURN®OL-518218 (A.P.)




Cell : 9704 333 789
9177287508

#x:vi\*g# Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

< ma> 7660003344

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.l. New Delhi & Permanentiy Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MOU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act 1956
Opp : Dupadu R.S., N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
E-mail : principalkvsrip@gmail.com www.drkvsrip.ac.in

DETAILS OF ACADEMIC AND PHYSCIAL EXPENDITURE
FOR FY 2018-19

ACADEMIC EXPENDITURE

Particulars Value
Affiliation Fee 19800
Library recurring Expenses 143176
Project Expenses 225632
Tours and Travels 231000
AITCTE Fees 78090
AP State Council of Higher Education 202114
Career Guidance & Counseling 63030
Convocation Expenses 10032
Exam Expenses 1023132
Expenses on Admissions 69432
Expenses on Functions & Festivals 493786
Expenses on instructional Resource Centre 137632
Expenses on Training & Placements 267032
Fees Returns 67320
Games Expenses 671132
Guest Faculty 35797
J.N.T.U. Fees 1047253
Lab Expenses 209864
Library Journals 136970
Merit Awards 23276
Seminars and Conferences 181676
Sports expenses 6749
Student Activites 275176
Student Scholarships 19800
Technical Expenses 155100
TOTAL 5794000
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Cell : 9704 333 789
9177287508
7660003344

Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.1. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MOU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act 1956
Opp : Dupadu R.S., N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
E-mail : principalkvsrip@gmail.com www.drkvsrip.ac.in

PHYSICAL EXPENDITURE
Advertisement Expenses 12938
Bank Charges 5134
Conveyance 225632
Infrastructure Development Expenses 737176
Staff Welfare Expenses 156332
Telephone Charges 18847
Travelling Expenses 72884
Vehicle Insurance 10884
Water Charges 43450
Accountant Salary 26400
Audit Fees 6215
Bank Charges 5134
Bus Maintenance 347613
Car Insurance 10780
Car Loan interest 15365
Car Maintenance 27632
Electrical Material 293063
Electricity Charges 961653
Expenses on Staff Recruitment 54076
Gardening Expenses 275110

Generator Expenses 106700
Hardware & Sanitary 44581
Internet Charges 10780
Late Fee 506
Medical Expenses 29172
News Papers 25766
Play Ground Expenses 274967
Printing & Stationary 252390
Postage & Courier 14474
Purchases - Others 481778
Web Site Maintenance 12430
4559859
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Cell : 9704 333 789
9177287508
7660003344

Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,

MOU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B) of UGC Act 1956
Opp : Dupadu R.S., N.H - 44, KURNQOQCL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA,

E-mail : principalkvsrip@gmail.com www.drkvsrip.ac.in

DETAILS OF ACADEMIC AND PHYSCIAL EXPENDITURE

FOR FY 2019-20

ACADEMIC EXPENDITURE

Particulars

Value

Affliation Fee

5500

Affliation Fee -Pharma D

760012

Library recurring Expenses

310527

PCI New Delhi

222420

Tours and Travels

253176

University Expenses

304667

Accrediation expenses

49328

ATCTE Fees

89246

AP State Council of Higher Education

67121

Career Guidance & Counseling

77176

Convocation Expenses

11044

Exam Expenses

591910

Expenses on Admissions

118287

Expenses on Functions & Festivals

467258

Expenses on instructional Resource Centre

87192

Expenses on Training & Placements

264508

Fees Returns

7150

Game Expenses

1274400

Guest Faculty

77000

J.N.T.U. Fees

1451451

Library Journals

157535

Student Activites

91399

Student Scholarships

3960

Workshops, seminars and conference

429176

TOTAL

7171443

MAPN. 242188
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PHYSICAL EXPENDITURE

Advertisement Expenses

7595

Bank Charges

3708

Bank Interest

14263

Staff Welfare Expenses

135410

Telephone Charges

17803

Travelling Expenses

420538

Water Charges

46310

Accountant Salary

39600

Administrative expenses

209176

Audit Fees

4420

Bus Maintenance

262597

Car Loan interest

3027

Car Maintenance

10039

Electrical Material

298478

Electricity Charges

553273

Electricity Charges-38456800495

494457

Expenses on Staff Recruitment

70576

Food Expenses for employees

325776

Gardening Expenses

359095

Generator Expenses

75687

Hardware & Sanitary

328416

Hospitality & Entertainment

39743

Internet Charges

5720

Late Fee

594

News Papers

28873

Play Ground Expenses

262576

Printing & Stationary

360778

TATA-Consultancy Service

312576

Web Site Maintenance

12870

GST Interest payment

5574

Provident fund

87995

TOTAL

4797542
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DETAILS OF ACADEMIC AND PHYSCIAL EXPENDITURE
FOR FY 2020-21

ACADEMIC EXPENDITURE

Particulars Value
Affliation Fee 5500
Affliation Fee -Pharma D 132037
APPECMA Membership Fee 32556
Govt Hospital Pharma-D Clinical Expenses 669000
Lab Expenses 960580
PCI New Delhi 250000
Tours and Travels 253176
University Expenses 738397
A1CTE Fees 26184
AP State Council of Higher Education 194703
Career Guidance & Counseling 142670
Convocation Expenses 11572
Exam Expenses 197637
Expenses on Admissions 77143
Expenses on Functions & Festivals 350324
Expenses on Training & Placements 273702
Fees Return 111395
Games Expenses 393990
Guest Faculity 35376
JN.T.U. Fees 793225
Library Journals 209143
Student Activites 213070
Student Scholarships 27280
Work Shops, Seminars and Conferences 272910
Student Uniforms 10626
6382195
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PHYSICAL EXPENDITURE
Advertisement Expenses 25179
Bank Charges 3485
Bank Interest 8520
Gram Panchayat Tax Lakshmi Puram 60940
Staff Welfare Expenses 181610
Students and Staff Insurance 35200
Telephone Charges 17803
Travelling Expenses 397232
Water Charges 83743
Accountant Salary 20100
Administrative Expenses 288310
Auditor Fee 41060
Bus Maintenance 112165
Car Insurance 10071
Car Maintanance 13750
Couriers 13717
Electrical Material 299431
Electricity Charges 339927
Electricity Charges-38456800495 273907
Expenses on Staff Recruitment 85511
Food Expenses for Employees 211343
Gardening Expenses 225632
Generator Expenses 94490
Hospitality & Entertainment 92499
House Keeping & Sanitation 182556
Interenet Charges 6270
News Paper 28710
Play Ground Expenses 176403
Printing & Stationary 314751
Solar Power Maintenance Expenses 26400
TaTa Consultancy - Expenses 473132
Web Site Maintenance 3366
Fee and Taxes 1872
Provident Fund 383628
4532711
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DETAILS OF ACADEMIC AND PHYSCIAL EXPENDITURE

FOR FY 2021-22

ACADEMIC EXPENDITURE

Particulars

Value

Govt Hospital Pharma-D Clinical Expenses 669000

Lab Expenses

1958688

PCI New Delhi

619512

Tours and Travels

380430

University Expenses

1074629

Career Guidance & Counseling

490018

Convocation Expenses

13150

Expenses on Instructional Resource Centre 19500

Exam Expenses

242263

Expenses on Admissions

173605

Expenses on Functions & Festivals

351281

Expenses on Training & Placements

166750

Games Expenses

260488

Guest Faculty

312750

Library Journals

255200

NSS Expenses

6300

Student Activites

255175

Student Scholarships

31000

Work Shops, Seminars and Conferences

330200

Student Uniforms

48875

TOTAL

7658814
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PHYSICAL EXPENDITURE
To Advertisement Expenses 186490
To Bank Charges 3485
To Bank Interest 8520
To Property Tax (Building) 300800
To Staff Welfare Expenses 220722
To Students and Staff Insurance 77980
To Telephone Charges 51384
To Travelling Expenses 264120
To Water Charges 76130
Administrative Expenses 127625
Auditor Fee 25750
Bus Maintenance 127460
Car Insurance 11275
Car Maintanance 37438
Couriers 11969
Electricity Charges 986124
Expenses on Staff Recruitment 45000
Food Expenses for Employees 62500
Gardening Expenses 309654
Generator Expenses 140963
Hospitality & Entertainment 145238
House Keeping & Sanitation 237963
Interenet Charges 6125
News Paper 30963
Play Ground Expenses 440156
Printing & Stationary 166443
Solar Power Maintenance Expenses 70465
TaTa Consultancy - Expenses 537650
Web Site Maintenance 3825
Fee and Taxes 521
Provident Fund 294115
Water Plant Expenses 127603
TOTAL 5136453
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